RESOLUTION NO.         26-2020

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR THE 2019 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR PRICE INCREASES IN CONCRETE AND ADDITIONAL WORK 

	WHEREAS, the City of Griswold has contracted with Precision Concrete Services, Inc. and I+S Group for the completion of the 2019 Street Improvement Project; and
	WHEREAS, Precision Concrete Services has submitted the attached Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $6,226.81 for concrete price increases and $2,473.00 for furnishing and installation of surface drain as listed in Supplemental Instruction #3; and
WHEREAS, I+S Group has determined a need to modify the plans and specification related to drainage as listed in Supplemental Instruction #3, attached hereto,
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Griswold City Council approves Change Order No. 3 increasing the total project cost by $8,699.81 and directing the contractor to proceed with the additional work listed in Supplemental Instruction #3. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Moved by Askeland to adopt. Seconded by Sorensen to adopt.
PASSED and APPROVED this 10th day of February, 2020.
	Adams
	Aye

	Askeland
	Aye

	Preston
	Aye

	Sorensen
	Aye

	Stapleton
	Aye


						____________________________________
Mayor, Brad Rhine 
Attest:___________________________________
City Clerk, Hannah Bierbaum
